# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4399119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PUNEET ARORA	05/02/2017
STEVEN LEE GREGOR	05/03/2017
NORMAN ROBERT CARD	05/02/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address: 2655 SEELY AVENUE	
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95134	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15587032	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

650-384-4700 Phone:

Email: kzellmer@kenyon.com

CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC. - KENYON **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: C/O KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 2: 1801 PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13335/17017 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHAWN W. O'DOWD SIGNATURE: /Shawn W. O'Dowd/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/04/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=17017-Assignment#page1.tif source=17017-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042244 FRAME: 0749 504352430

Attorney Ref. No.: <u>13335/17017</u> Client Ref. No. <u>17PA017US01</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells, assigns, transfers to CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 2655 SEELY AVENUE, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNÍA 95134 ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

# SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA UTILIZING IMPROVED DATA STRUCTURES AND DESIGN FLOW FOR PROGRAMMABLE MEMORY BUILT-

		IN SELF-TE	ST (PMBIST)		
		ereof, in the United States a ns set forth in his/her United		including applications for pate on (check one):	ents in all
	executed concur executed on Serial No PCT Internation	rrently herewith,, filed on, nal Application No.:,	, filed on		
and all Letters P which may issue and enjoyed by s any and all such	atent of the Unit on any such app said ASSIGNEE	ed States and all other count plication or for said inventior , its successors, legal represen hay be granted as fully and en	ries, including any and a , including any and all tatives and assigns to tl	continuations thereof and in a all utility models, and design reg reissues or extensions thereof, t ne full end of the term or terms een held and enjoyed by the un-	istrations, to be held for which
		authorizes and requests the signs in accordance herewith;	issuing authority to issu	ue any and all such Letters pate	nt to said
	sold, assigned, an			ered right to sell, assign, and tra not execute any document or in	
representatives of further remuner perform all othe to perfect title t Patent which m assigns or to ass	or assigns all infection, he will extend the will acts deer or said invention, and be granted the ist said ASSIGN	formation known to him relected and deliver any paper med necessary or desirable by to said application including nerefor or thereon, including	ating to said invention s, make all rightful oa s said ASSIGNEE, its s g divisions and continu reissues or extensions esentatives or assigns in	said ASSIGNEE, its success or patent application and that this, testify in any legal proceed successors, legal representatives of the third attitions thereof and to any and as, in said ASSIGNEE, its succession obtaining, reissuing or enforcing	t, without dings and or assigns all Letters essors, or
Assignment any Trademark Offic	further identific ce for recordatio	ation which may be necessa:	ry or desirable to comp	umber <u>74004</u> , the power to insertly with the rules of the U.S. Pert on this assignment the ap	atent and
Full	Name of First I	nventor:			
(giver	n name, middle initi	nventor: al, family name)  Although divers	Puneet AROR	A	
	ntor's Signature	6AC9E99A968F445	Execution Date	5/2/2017	

273973v1 Page 1 of 2

**Full Name of Second Inventor:** (given name, middle initial, family name)

> **PATENT** REEL: 042244 FRAME: 0750

Steven Lee GREGOR

Attorney Ref. No.: <u>13335/17017</u>	DocuSigned by:	Client Ref. No. <u>17PA017US01</u>
	Steven Gregor	

Inventor's Signature	<b>Steven Gregor</b> 32021E9CE9CE430	Execution Date	5/3/2017
mvemor 5 orginature		Execution Date	

Full Name of Third	Inventor:			
(given name, middle initial, family fiame) ocusigned by:		Norman Rober	Norman Robert CARD	
Inventor's Signature	Norman Card F2790F15241D427	Execution Date	5/2/2017	

273973v1 Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/04/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 042244 FRAME: 0751